Form PTO-1595

1.7900

1-3-92

RECORDATION F PATENI

02-15-2002

RTMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office

101978105

ocket No.: 197A 2685-DIV

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
J. MORITA MANUFACTURING CORPORATION	AKIRA MATSUI
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	28-44, Tenjugaoka-cho, Hanazono Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, Japan
Nature of conveyance:	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: September 18, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,001,778
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
William L. Androlia KODA & ANDROLIA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40
2029 Century Park East, Suite 3850 Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
	11-1445
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
VIII ONLY ON A SOUL	
William L. Androlia, Reg. No. 27,177 Date: October 24, 2001	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Assistant Commissioner for Patents	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

08/14/2002 ST**CN1**1 000000083 6001778

PATENT REEL: 012391 FRAME: 0142

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, J. MORITA MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a corporation of Japan, having its principal place of business at 680 Higashihama Minami-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "J. MORITA") is the sole and exclusive owner (Reel/Frame: 8746/0891) of the United States Patent No. 6,001,778, issued on December 14, 1999, to Akira Matsui and Yoshinori Morita for "LUBRICATING OIL FOR ROLLING BEARING IN HIGH-SPEED ROTATING EQUIPMENT, AND BEARING LUBRICATED WITH THE SAME LUBRICATING OIL", and

Whereas, Akira Matsui, a citizen of Japan, residing at 28-44, Tenjugaoka-cho, Hanazono, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, Japan, is desirous of acquiring one half (1/2) the right, title and interest in, to and under said patent application and the invention covered thereby, which is owned by J. MORITA:

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to J. MORITA in hand paid by Akira Matsui and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, J. MORITA has sold, assigned transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Akira Matsui one half (1/2) of J. MORITA's right, title and interest in the invention, patents and patent applications aforesaid, and any reissue or reissues of said patents already granted and which may be granted on said application, the same to be held and enjoyed by Akira Matsui for its own use and enjoyment. and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would be held and enjoyed by J. MORITA, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

In addition, J. MORITA and Akira Matsui agree that neither shall assign, abandon, license, transfer or divide the right, title and interest of the above-identified patent without the consent of the other party and further agree that any profit made from such assignment, license, transfer or division shall be shared equally by J. MORITA and Akira Matsui.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to act on behalf of J. MORITA.

J. MORITA MANUFACTURING CORPORATION

Date: September 18, 2001

Date: 14 / Sen / 200 /

by: Rhouto Name: Ryuichiro Morita

Title:

Akira Matsui

PATENT RECORDED: 01/29/2002 REEL: 012391 FRAME: 0143